Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee

Roster and Mailing List
Send updates to keith.flowers@ieee.org

Working Groups Other
8 & 7| 8
%]
= |5|2|8|&|3
. @ |S|el>a
Last Name E-Mail o <2229 8 9
: m|Q|m|C|E8|ls|P|x £
Membership Level First Company & Address Phone Affiliation 1518 g Ll2lal 3|8 E
Name olxlo|8|8al|38 8 % 8
I|lo|lajlala|c|= <
IEEE # FAX a < a0 -
O [Za|3|3|3|E|a|a]|z= s|§
N I on|lm|<|o|~|lo]|o|~]|?S o2
A |d|ld|a|lda|d|a|N|~N|E|a|O|S
" NININININININ|N|E|R|ND|E
> Mmool |Al S
I |ololo|o|lo|o|o|o|lo|lu|l<x| D
LVSD Members
Barnhart P. Underwriters Laboratory paulbarnhart@ieee.org
IEEEM 12 Laboratory Drive 919-549-1446 Gen Int M | M| M M| M M
41565614 | (Paul) RTP, NC 27709 USA 919-547-6229
Edwards D. J. Siemens Power Trans & Dist, Inc doug.edwards@ieee.org c c
IEEE SM PO Box 29503 919-365-2337 Gen Int CH | j| M M H M| M| M
02947562 | (Doug) Raleigh, NC 27626 USA 919-365-1337
Flowers K. Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. keith.flowers@ieee.org c
IEEEM 4395 Diplomacy Road 817-785-2179 Mfr-LV SE | M ol MM M M
80225645 | (Keith) Fort Worth, TX 76155 678-297-7342
Gohil S.S. Central Electric davegohil@ieee.or
IEEEM 7900 US Highway 54 573-642-6811 ext 34 Gen Int M M
(Dave) Fulton, MO 65251 USA 573-642-6844
Gunderson N. Square D d )
IEEE M PO BOX 27446 g.lqgl{%gg%r;(l@eee.orq Mfr-LV M \C/ M
01437029 | (Nancy) Raleigh, NC 27611
Livshitz A. Square D Services livshitz@ieee.or
IEEEM 9870 Cresent Park Drive 513-755-4254 Mfr-LV M | M| M M M
40076023 | (Albert) West Chester, OH 45069 USA 859-372-1895
Maurice J.c BPR jcmaurice @ieee.org
IEEE M (Jean- f/lloontirzglergzoeobk:CSt. E., Suite 400 514-257-0707 Gen Int M \é M
Claude) Canada H1V 3R9 514-257-0717
Mazumdar D. Central Electric Company deepak-m@ieee.org
IEEE SM 7900 US Highway 54 573- 642-6811 Gen Int M M| M
(Deepak) Fulton, MO 65251 573- 642-6844
McQuin N. P. Electrical Power Consultant N.P.McQuin@ieee.org
IEEE SM 1610 Basil Street 412-824-2165 Gen Int M M M M
(Nigel) North Versailles, PA 15137 412-824-2165
Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee Roster & Mailing List Spring 2008

Page 1




Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee

Roster and Mailing List
Send updates to keith.flowers@ieee.org

Working Groups Other
gl |8 7| 8
mn|l3| o
=| |S|2|0|&|8
. » c|ES|lo|l>]|a
Last Name E-Mail o <1222 % 8 9
. m|S|lm| e E|8|5|P|x E
Membership Level First Company & Address Phone Affiliation 15|18 e AR E
Name olxlo|8|8al|38 8 % S
<|o|lajla|a|s|= ©
IEEE # FAX 3 2 LG -
O || S|3|3|2|T|a|3| e s|§
N I on|lm|<|o|~|lo|o|~]|2S o2
A |d|ld|a|a|la|a|N|~N|E|a|O|S
%) NININININININ|N|E|R|ND|E
> Mmool o|lxx|Al S
2 |ololo|o|lo|o|o|o|lo|lud|l<| D
Mizener J. Siemens Energy and Automation, Inc. ieff. mizener@ieee.orq c
IEEEM 4395 Diplomacy Road (81'7) 2852175 Mfr-LV M M|
(Jeff) Fort Worth, TX 76155
Morse C.A. Eaton Corporation allanMorse@ieee.org
IEEE SM 221 Heywood Road (828) 687-3002 Mfr-LV M | M| M M| M M
08628778 | (Allan) Arden, NC 28704 (828) 684-5338
Nourse G.R. Consultant gnourse@ieee.org
IEEE M 1467 N. Orchard Rd North 330-874-3401 Gen Int M M| M| M M
(George) Bolivar, OH 44612 330-874-3401
Olsen T W. Siemens Power Trans & Dist, Inc. t.olsen@ieee.org c
IEEE SM PO Box 29503 919-365-2208 Gen Int M | M| M M| M oM M
05394960 | (Ted) Raleigh, NC 27626 USA 919-365-1208
Puckett R. J. Consultant robert.j.puckett@ieee.org c
IEEEM 120 Emery Court 302-456-0583 User PC | M| M M
01529718 | (Robert) Newark, DE 19711-5930 USA
Ross C. PGH Wong charlesross@ieee.org
IEEEM 48 Cheyenne 330-834-9433 Mfr-LV M M| M
Chuck Malvern, OH 44644 330-834-9434
Sigmon M. D. ABB Inc.
IEEEM 106 Nez Perce Drive Mfr-LV PC | M| M| M| M| M M M| M
(Dean) Darlington, SC 29532 843-536-4211
Storms A.D. Storms Advisory Services a.d.storms@ieee.org
IEEEM 32 Anchorage Court 401-253-9477 Gen Int M M M M M
(Alan) Bristol, R1 02809 USA 401-253-3830
Sullivan P. Dupont paul.b.sullivan@ieee.org
IEEE SM PO Box 999 803-424-5703 User M M
(Paul) Lugoff, SC 29078 803-424-5701
Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee Roster & Mailing List Spring 2008

Page 2




Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee

Send updates to keith.flowers@ieee.org

Roster and Mailing List

Honorary Members

Hess H. L. Consultant
IEEEM 18 Walnut Lane 212338;23; Gen Int H
(Harold) Doylestown, PA 18901 USA
Jerabek J. M. Sargent & Lundy LLC jerabek@ieee.org H
IEEEM 55 East Monroe St. 312-269-2034 Gen Int pC M
(Jerry) Chicago, IL 60603 USA 312-269-1855
Laubach W. E. Laubach Associates Wardelau@cs.com
IEEE SM (alternate: wlau467893@aol.com) H
1106 Harvest Road Gen Int
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002-1061 USA 856-667-0325 PC
(Ward) : 856-667-1890
Notarian P J Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. paul.notarian@ieee.org
IEEE SM (Paul) 1285 Walt Whitman Road 631-271-6200, ext. 22590 Gen Int H
Melville, NY 11747 USA 631-439-6046
Telander S. H. Consultant (Retired — Siemens) stelander@ieee on H
IEEE LS 713 Bell Trace Circle ¢9812—331—1631 : Gen Int pC
(Stan) Bloomington, IN 47408 USA
LVSD Guest
Abrahamsen M. Eaton Electrical mabrahamsen@ieee.org
221 Heywood Road (828) 687-3002 Mfr-LV G
(Mike) Arden, NC 28704 (828) 684-5338
Benson S. National Switchgear Systems seth@nationalswitchgear.com Mir-LV
IEEEM 649 Franklin Street 972-420-0149 Mir-HV G
(Seth) Lewisville, TX 75057 972-420-0938
Byron E.R. Square D Company Eldridge.byron@us.schneider.com Mfr-LV
330 Weakley Road 615-459-8475 Mfr-HV G
IEEE M | (Eldridge) Smyrna, TN 37167 USA 615-459-1312
Ceglia M.
IEEE m.j.ceglia@ieee.org |IEEE Staff G
|EEE Staff | (Matt)
Cirves G. Schneider Electric Greg.cirves@us.schneider-electric.com
IEEEM 3700 6" Street SW 319-369-6262 Mfr-LV G
(Gregory) | Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 USA 319-369-6605
Colaberardino D. Eaton Electrical .
IEEEM 170 Industry Drive donaidiicolaberardino@eaton.com Mfr-LV G
(Don) Pittsburgh, PA 15275 S
coomer IEEE M J Eaton Electrical jarrodLcoomer@eaton.com
221 Heywood Road (828) 687-3275 Mfr-LV G
41611044 | (Jarrod) Arden, NC 28704
Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee Roster & Mailing List Spring 2008

Page 3




Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee

Send updates to keith.flowers@ieee.org

Roster and Mailing List

bunne D. Schneitdher Electric david.dunne@us.schneider-electric.com
IEEEM 3700 6" Street SW 319-369-6512 : Mfr-LV
(David) Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 USA
Dwyer (Oct. thru May) Pete.dwyer@ieee.org
P. 207 Vincent Road (Oct. thru May)
IEEE SM Paoli, PA 19301 Phone 610-296-1273 Mfr-LV VIRYIRY]
(June thru Sept.) Mfr-MV
(Pete) 585 Corlear Drive (June thru Sept.)
Willsboro, NY 12996 Phone 518-963-4533
Faber T. Schneider Electric Tim.faber@us.schneider-electric.com
IEEEM 3700 Sixth St SW 319-369-6263 Mfr-LV
(Tim) Cedar Rapids, IA 52406 319-369-6605
Flack M. Southern Company miflack@ieee.org
IEEEM 42 Inverness Center Pkwy 205-992-7376 User
40270570 | (Michael) Birmingham, AL 35242 205-992-6008
Glaesmon i Reuel, Inc Mfr-LV
IEEE M (Peter)
Hidaka J. .
Underwriters Laboratory jeffery.h.hidaka@us.ul.com Gen Int
IEEE Staff | (Jeff)
Hrneir D. Eaton Corporation
221 Heywood Road danEhrneir@eaton.com Mfr-LV
|EEE Staff | (Dan) Arden, NC 28704
Josten H. W. Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. harty.iosten@i
IEEEM 501 Fountain Pkwy e eos Mfr-LV
(Harry) Grand Prairie, TX 75050
Kennedy C. hnei lectri
IEEEM Schneider Electric Chad.kennedy@us.schneider-electric.com Mfr-LV
Columbia, SC
(Chad)
Mayle F. Technibus fmayle@ieee.or
IEEEM 1501 Raff Road, SW 330-478-6395 X6366 Gen Int
(Frank) Canton, OH 44710 330-478-8377
Meiners S. General Electric
IEEE M 41 Woodford Ave smeiners@ieee.or! Mfr-LV
(Steve) Plainville, CT 06062
Morgan IEEE M A Pepco afmorgan@ieee.or
701 Ninth Street almorgan@iece.orq User
. 202-872-3449
(Anne) Washington, DC 20068
Morris C. Detroit Edison iscd@dt
2000 Second Ave gqf:,:_nzs?fs_365ienemv'c°m User
(Chad) Detroit, MI 48073
Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee Roster & Mailing List Spring 2008

Page 4




Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee

Roster and Mailing List
Send updates to keith.flowers@ieee.org

Patel A General Electric Mfr-LV
IEEE M 41 Woodford Ave Amit.patel2@ge.com Mfr-MV
(Amit) Plainville, CT 06062
Rowell IEEE M A. Eaton Electrical
221 Heywood Road amyWrowell@eaton.com Mfr-LV
(Amy) Arden, NC 28704
Sarin R. ABB Mfr-LV
1206 Hatten Road Rahul.s.sarin@us.abb.com Mfr-MV
IEEE M | (Rahul) Wichita Falls, TX 76302
ek D. Pacific Gas & Electric Co.
San Francisco, CA User
IEEE M | (Dan) '

Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee Roster & Mailing List

Page 5

Spring 2008




Roster and Mailing List

Send updates to keith.flowers@ieee.org

Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee

Schneider

C.

Schneider Electric

IEEE M 330 Weakley Road carlschneider@ieee.org m;::k/l\(/ G
41510455 | (Carl) Smyrna, TN 37167 USA
Simon Eaton Nedhsimon@eaton.com
IEEEM | N H. 221H d Road 828-687-3270 Mfr-LV G
(Ned) eywood Roa -687- T- pC
Arden, NC 28704 USA 828-687-3349
Tery P. ABB Mfr-LV
IEEEM 1206 Hatten Road paul.a.terry@ieee.org MiT-MV G
01602903 | (Paul) Wichita Falls, TX 76302
Wactor M. Powell Electrical Systems Mir-LV
IEEE M 8550 Mosley mwactor@powl.com Mfr-MV G
(Michael) Houston, TX 77075
Williams T. Bureau of Reclamation twilliams@do.usbr.gov
IEEEM PO Box 25007 303-445-2847 User G
(Terry) Denver, CO 80225 303-445-6468
Wilson A Sargent & Lundy . .
IEEE M 55E Monroe St élf;rjg.gvg;lzc;ggleee.orq Gen Int G
(Alan) Chicago, IL 60603
Wiseman J. L. Square D Company jim.wiseman@us.schneider-electric.com
IEEEM 1010 Airpark Center Drive 615-844-8717 Mfr LV G
(Jim) Nashville, TN 37217 615-844-8788

Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee Roster & Mailing List

Page 6

Spring 2008




Low Voltage Switchgear Devices Subcommittee
Roster and Mailing List
Send updates to keith.flowers@ieee.org

Key to abbreviations:
M Member VC Vice Chair VC Vice Chair SM Senior Member LS Life Senior Member
CH Chairman SE Secretary PC Past Chair LM Life Member H Honorary Member
In the case of working groups that have completed their work, the entries in the table indicate the final membership of the working group for the most recent edition of the document.

For recently completed projects, the membership listing gives the WG members when the project was completed.

Note: Working group chairs must submit the membership of the working group to j.haasz@ieee.org annually following the Fall Switchgear Meeting. This is required in
) order to comply with IEEE-SA regulations concerning indemnification. The form for this submittal is available at http://standards.ieee.org/guides/par/roster.xls

Note: for e-mail addresses, phone and fax #'s, company affiliations and addresses of any member, refer to the Switchgear Committee web site at :
e http://www.ewh.ieee.org/soc/pes/switchgear/index.htm

e select “Minutes of the meetings (Archives)” link

e select the most recent meeting link- (e.g. “Fall 2005”)

e select the “Mailing List” link
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